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This workshop aims to share experiences in marine spatial planning in Europe and in Brazil in a 
governance perspective. It will centred in a legal and socio-political perspective, to better 
understand (emerging) policy practices, processes and institutional contexts enabling and/or 
constraining MSP governance dynamics in the transboundary, North-South Atlantic. 

This workshop is organized by the PADDLE project with the help and support of: 

- “A estratégia brasileira de gestao sustentavel dos recursos marinhos vivos et nao vivos” 
(UnB, UFC e UPM – CAPES)  

- LMI Tapioca (IRD, UFPE, UFRPE) 
- Bacharelado em Oceanografia da UFPE - 10 anos 
- Wageningen University 
- Faculdade de Ciências da Universidade de Lisboa 
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Short workshop description 
The proposed workshop links up to the work in the work package 3 (WP3), entitled “Governance 
and policy dynamics in tropical MSP”. Researchers involved in this WP employ a legal and socio-
political perspective, to better understand (emerging) policy practices, processes and institutional 
contexts enabling and/or constraining MSP governance dynamics in the transboundary, North-
South Atlantic. 
 
From the perspective of the PADDLE researchers, the workshop has three main aims:  

• Informing workshop participants about the insights gained through the review work of 
institutional arrangements, legal frameworks, coastal and marine policies at the national, 
regional and international level, with particular focus on Tropical Atlantic (task 3.1)  

• Gathering information (examples, experiences) from relevant stakeholders for the mapping 
of relevant policies for (future) MSP in Brazil (task 3.2) 

• Mobilizing knowledge, exchanging viewpoints and discussing different perspectives to 
derive at insights or guidelines important for the development, designation and 
implementation of MSP in the Tropical Atlantic (task 3.3/3.4) 

 
For the participants, the workshop will provide:  

• Enhanced understanding in MSP as (new) policy paradigm 
• Enhanced knowledge about current practices and policies relevant for Brazil, Senegal and 

Cabo Verde (on the national, regional and international level)   
• Room to contribute to constructive critical thinking about future development, designation 

and implementation of MSP in tropical Atlantic.  
 

Programme in a nutshell 
 4th of February 5th of February 6th of February 7th of February 

Morning Introduction 

Marine Zoning 
in Brazil 

Towards MSP in 
Brazil 

Writing session 

WP3 Paddle Project 

Writing session 

WP3 Paddle 
Project 

Afternoon MSP in Europe  Current connections 
across tropical 
Atlantic 

Writing session 

WP3 Paddle Project 

Writing session 

WP3 Paddle 
Project 

The venue 
Conference room CEERMA/UFPE: Campus Recife - UFPE: Av. da Arquitetura, 211-351 - 
Cidade Universitária, Recife - PE, 50740-550 

Link to Google Maps. 
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Detailed Agenda 

DAY 1 – Mon. 4th of February 

09:00 Welcome session 
Alex Costa da Silva (UFPE) 
Hilde Toonen (WU) & José Guerreiro (FCUL) 
Marie Bonnin (IRD) 

09:30 General introduction: Tropical MSP, the need for a governance perspective 
Session coordinator: Hilde Toonen 

1. Why do we need MSP and what triggered MSP initiatives – José Guerreiro 
2. How to approach MSP: the need for a coordinated approach in the Atlantic Ocean – 

Hilde Toonen 

10:15 Break 
10:45 Session 1: Zoning in marine areas in Brazil, a prelude for MSP 

Session coordinator: Marcia Leuzinger  
1. Multiple Brazilian sectoral policies... and zones – Solange Teles da Silva (UPM) 
2. Marine Extractive reserves (RESEX marinhas) – Larissa Suassuna (Ministério do 

Meio Ambiente) 
3. Surf reserves, an innovative way to protect marine environment – Mauricio Duarte 

(Univ. Santos) 
4. Fisheries zone in Brazil - Beatrice Padovani (UFPE)  
5. Mining and oil exploration legislation – Fernanda Salgueiro Borges (UPM), Jana 

Brito (UFC) 
6. A local perspective, Marine Protected Area in Pernambuco – APA MAR Recifes 

Serrambi – Andrea Olinto (Sec MMA Pernambuco) 
7. Marine Spatial Planning: Identifying key habitats and hotspots of fish biodiversity – 

Leandro Nole Eduardo (UFRPE) 
12:45 Lunch break 
14:30 Session 2: MSP in Europe 

Session coordinator: Betty Queffelec  
1. MSP within EU Maritime Integrated Policy – Betty Queffelec (UBO) 
2. Examples of MSP implementation: Portugal – José Guerreiro/Daniela Caimiro (Univ 

Lisbon)  
3. Examples of MSP implementation: France – Philippe Fotso (UBO) 
4. Examples of MSP implementation: North Sea – Hilde Toonen (WU)  

17:00 Expected end of the day 
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DAY 2 – Tue. 5th of February 

09:00 Session 3: Towards MSP in Brazil  
Session coordinator: Solange Teles da Silva (UPM) 

1. Development of a national marine spatial planning process by CIRM – Rodrigo de 
Campos Carvalho (Commander, SECIRM) 

2. Marine and coastal protected areas as a planning governmental strategy – Marcia 
Leuzinger (Procureur de l’Etat, Prof Uni CEUB, University centre of Brasilia)  

3. Protection and Integrated Management of Marine and Coastal Biodiversity: TerraMar 
Project – Larissa Godoy (MMA) 

4. Mapping environmental law in West Africa and Brazil: a methodology – Matthieu Le 
Tixerant (Terra Maris) 

5. Presentation of the work in progress on the Brazilian Atlas of marine and 
environmental law – PhD and Master students of the projects Nathalia F. Lima 
(UPM), Mariana Schiavetti (UPM), Philippe Fotso (UBO)  

12:00 Lunch break 
14:00 Session 4: Current connections across tropical Atlantic  

Session coordinator: José Guerreiro 
1. Political, legal and institutional frameworks for MSP in Brazil – Regis Pinto de Lima 

(MMA) to be confirmed 
2. Political, legal and institutional frameworks for MSP, marine and coastal policies in 

Cabo Verde and Senegal – Daniela Casimiro (FCUL) 

3.  Existing south-south comparison the example of Submarine cables: technical, 
environmental and economic aspects – Gabriel Leuzinger Coutinho (UNB) 

15:30 Round table debate about MSP objectives - Betty Queffelec (UBO) & Hilde Toonen 
(WU) 

17:00 Expected end of the day 

 

 

 

 

DAY 3 & 4 – Wed. 6th  & 7th of February 

Wed 6th morning and Thu. 7th afternoon: travel between Tamandare and Recife by bus. 
14:00-17:00 on the 6th  & 9:00-12:00 on the 7th:  Writing session - Deliverables WP3  

Moderator: Hilde Toonen & Jose Guerreiro 
1. Outline of a  paper on the workshop  

2. Identification and outline of papers to be developed from this WP 

3. Identification of connections/synergies with other WPs, especially WP4 

4. First work on the Handbook planned for March 2021 (D. 5.3) 
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List of Participants 
Name	 Institution	 Mail	 status	
Guilherme Abuchlachla ZMT guilherme.abuchahla@leibniz-zmt.de participant	
Antonin Affhoder ENS antonin.affholder@ens.fr participant	
Arnaud Bertrand IRD arnaud.bertrand@ird.fr participant 
Sophie Bertrand IRD sophie.bertrand@ird.fr participant 
Odeline Billant IRD odeline.billant@ird.fr participant 
Marie Bonnin IRD marie.bonnin@ird.fr participant 
Andrea Botelho UAC andrea.zc.botelho@uac.pt participant 
Jana Brito UFC janamaria.brito@gmail.com speaker 
Helena Calado UAC helena.mg.calado@uac.pt participant 
Mario Caña UAC mario.c.varona@uac.pt participant 
Daniela Casimiro FCUL dani6marques@gmail.com speaker 
Corentin Clerc ENS corentin.clerc@ens.fr participant 
Thomas Cortier ENS thomas.cortier@ens.fr participant	
Alex Costa UFPE alexsilvaufpe@gmail.com speaker 
Ana Costa UAC ana.cm.costa@uac.pt participant 
Rodrigo Carvalho CIRM rodrigo.carvalho@marinha.mil.br speaker 
Marion Disdier IRD marion.disdier@ird.fr participant 

Mauricio Duarte Univ 
Santos 

mduarte.law@hotmail.com; 
mduarte@gmail.com speaker 

Carolina Dutra UPM carolina_dutra@terra.com.br participant 
Philippe Fotso UBO philippe.fotso@univ-brest.fr speaker 
Thierry Fredou UFRPE thierry.fredou@ufrpe.br participant 
Larissa Godoy MMA larissa.godoy@mma.gov.br speaker 
Francoise Gourmelon CNRS francoise.gourmelon@univ-brest.fr participant 
José Guerreiro FCUL jasilva@fc.ul.pt speaker 
Fabrice Hernandez IRD fabrice.hernandez@ird.fr participant	
Sébastien Hervé UBO sebastien.herve@univ-brest.fr participant	
Claudia Hipolito UAC claudia.ls.lopes@uac.pt participant	
Joel Kamdoum Créocéan joel.kamdoum@creocean.fr participant	
Matthieu Le Tixerant TerraMaris matthieu.letixerant@terramaris.fr speaker 
Gabriel Leuzinger UNB leuzinger.gabriel@gmail.com speaker 
Marcia Leuzinger UNCEUB marcia.leuzinger@uol.com.br speaker 
Nathalia Lima UPM nathalia.f.lima@gmail.com speaker 
Fernando Lopes UAC fernando.rr.lopes@uac.pt participant 
Ivone Lopes INDP ivone.lopes@indp.gov.cv participant 
Flavia Lucena UFPE flavialucena@hotmail.com participant 
Leandro Nole UFRPE leandronole@hotmail.com speaker 
Andrea Olinto MMA andreaolinto@semas.pe.gov.br speaker 
Camila Pegorelli UFPE pegorelli.camila@gmail.com participant 
Beatrice Padovani UFPE beatricepadovaniferreira@gmail.com speaker	
Betty Queffelec UBO betty.queffelec@univ-brest.fr speaker 
Olivier Ragueneau CNRS olivier.ragueneau@univ-brest.fr participant	
Fernanda Arentz CIRM fernanda.arentz@marinha.mil.br participant	
Fernanda Salgueiro UPM nandisalgueiro@hotmail.com speaker 
Marinez Scherer Navy marinezscherer@gmail.com participant 
Marianna Schiavetti UPM maryschiavetti@hotmail.com speaker 
Osvaldina Silva INDP mariaosvaldina.silva2003@gmail.com speaker 
Philippe Soudant CNRS philippe.soudant@univ-brest.fr participant 
Larissa Suassuna MMA larissa.barros@agu.gov.br speaker 
Solange Teles da Silva UPM solange.teles@terra.com.br speaker 
Hilde Toonen WU hilde.toonen@wur.nl speaker 
Maria Ventura UAC maria.am.ventura@uac.pt participant 
Marta Vergilio UAC marta.hs.vergilio@uac.pt participant 
Mirco Woelfelschneider ZMT mirco.woelfelschneider@leibniz-zmt.de participant 
Martin Zimmer ZMT martin.zimmer@leibniz-zmt.de participant 

 


